	<b>50000165009</b> -11/30/9501050001
	*****70.00 *****70.0
3 <b>T</b>	
L 222-1092	
DN(8) NAME	
W	95-23485
J	
Ale Coucken Poyour Da	
	, )
() Amendment	() Merger
() Dissolution/Withdrawel	() Merk
() Annual Report	() Other
() Reservation	() Change of R.A. () Fictitious name
() Photo Coples	() CUS
( ) Call if Problem ( ) Will Wait	() After 4:30 Pick Up
11/30/95	
3:00 PIEA	SE RETURN EXTRA COPIES, FILE STANFED
	DIVISIONETAR 95 NOV 30
	24 <u>(28</u>
File Simultaneous W/ Fict. Appliction.	
	L     222-1092       Phone       DN(S) NAME       W       McCoucken_Ayouthin       McCoucken_Ayouthin       () Amendment       () Amendment       () Dissolution/Withdrawal       () Annual Report       () Reservation       () Photo Copies       () Call if Problem       () Will Wait

. بو:

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 30, 1995

CT SYSTEM

Global Travel Inc. JIBIC

#### SUBJECT: THE MCCRACKEN CORPORATION Ref. Number: W95000023485

We have received your document for THE MCCRACKEN CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the DOCUMENT SPECIALIST indicated.

We are returning the related Fictitious Name filing you submitted, with your original check. If you wish to file the Fictitious Name, please re-submit the form with a copy of this letter and your completed name resolution.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Examiner

Letter Number: 095A00052328

Please give filing date Of November 30th ! 

Walk - In Pick-Up 12/1/95

EC

t

F#1

0

177

177

 $\Box$ 

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 1, 1995

CT SYSTEM

#### SUBJECT: THE MCCRACKEN CORPORATION Ref. Number: W95000023485

We have received your document for THE MCCRACKEN CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

The name designated in your document is not available. Therefore, the corporation must adopt an alternate name for use in the state of Florida. To adopt an alternate name the corporation must submit a corporate resolution by the board of directors adopting the alternate name for use in the state of Florida. Please note the corporate resolution must be signed by the chairman, vice chairman, or an officer of the corporation. The alternate name must contain a corporate suffix. Such suffixes include: Corporation, Corp., Incorporated, Inc., Company, and CO.

Please RETURN ALL DOCUMENTATION to the ATTENTION of the DOCUMENT SPECIALIST indicated.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6094.

Doug Dickinson Document Specialist

Letter Number: 195A00052541

	MAILBOMESETC1942       TEL 994         305 478 0186       CT COMPAPLAN         12- 1-85 : 10:51 :       CT COMP	TATION . P.C2
I	ESOLUTION OF BOARD OF DIRE	CTORS
		, do hereby certify
a corporation duly orga	the Board of Directors of <u>THE NOCRACK</u> nized and existing under the laws of the S <u>November 30</u> , 19,95	State of <u>New Nex100</u> ,
Resolved, th	atTHE NOCRACION CORPORATION	, organized
-		, hereby adopts the
nama	Blue Border, INC.	for use in Florida.
Dated:	Daula K	Eastham
		19 B

۰.

ŝ.

(† 1) († 1) († 1)

SECRETARY OF STATE 15 1107 30 FX 2: 56

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

•	<u>. The</u>	McCracken	Corporation

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED", "COMPANY", "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present.)

- 2. New Mexico
   3. 85-0422901

   (State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)
   (FEI number, if applicable)
- 4. <u>10-24-94</u> 5. <u>Perpetual</u> (Date of Incorporation) (Duration: Year

(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")

6. Upon Qualification

(Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.156, F.S.))

7. 912 Davidson Drive

Roswell, NM 88201

(Current mailing address)

8. Travel Services

(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in the state of Florida)

9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:

Name: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM

Office Address: c/o C T Corporation System, 1200 South Pine Island Road"

Plantation , Florida, 33324

(Zip Code)

င်္သ

Ņ

10. Registered agent acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM (Registered agent's signature) (Officer)

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT SECRETARY (Type Name and Title of Officer)

MANDA & DOMES

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 80 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12: Names and addresses of officers and/or directors:

÷.,

## A. DIRECTORS

	Chairman:	NONE
	Address:	
	Vice Chair	man:
	Address: _	
	Director: _	
	1947	
	· · 7	
	Director:	
مان بالان بالماني. 1917 - مانية 1917 - مانية مانية	Address: _	
an shekara Marking Marking S	nde a standard Maria Angeler	
B. OFFICERS		
	President:	SEE ATTACHED LIST
	and the second	
	Vice Presid	
fairfeit is facta C		ningi ing manangkan kanangkan kanangkan na kanang manangkan kanangkan kanangkan kanang manangkan kanangkan kan Kanangkan kanangkan ka
· .		
· · ·	- Secretary:	
	Address: _	

11:-08-1995 13:09	305 478 0158	<b>::: CORP-PL</b>	entation		P.04
Treesure					
Address	<b>!</b>			•	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
NOTE: If necessary. and/or directors. 13.	Minche				
14. Richalan McCrac	ken, President	r any officer listed in r		plicatio	<b>)</b>
() yped or printed nar	ne and capacity of pi	erson signing applicati	on)		
• • •				1	با محمد ا
		· · ·			
	<b></b>	•			
	e e e poe	ſ			
an an the second state of the second state and second states and second states and second states and second states and s second states and second states and s					respond <u>Hari</u> ster (Henrichter) Marine Marine Marine
				ļ	

ų ė 

and an and a star and a

## LIST OF UFFICERS FOR THE MCCRACKEN CORPORATION

Name	Tills	Address
Richalan McCracken	President	912 Davidson Drive, Roswell, NM 88201
Gary W. McCracken	Vice President	912 Davidson Drive, Roswell, NM 88201
Annette Turner	Vice President	343 Deerpoint Drive, Gulf Breeze, IL 32561
Paula Eastham	Vice President	931 Spring Creek Circle, Pensacola, FL 32514
Gary A. McCracken	Secretary & Treasurer	2705 Mesa Drive, Farmington, NM

## STATE OF NEW MEXICO



OFFICE OF

# THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING AND COMPLIANCE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that: THE MCCRACKEN CORPORATION

1694272

a corporation organized under the laws of NEW MEXICO

is duly authorized to transact business in New Mexico, as a Domestic Profit corporation, under the

BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT

(53-11-1 to 53-18-12 NMSA 1978)

having filed its Articles of Incorporation OCTOBER 24, 1994 and Certificate of Incorporation issued as of said date.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that the fees due the State Corporation Commission, which have been assessed against the aforesaid corporation, have been paid to date and aforesaid corporation is in corporate good standing and duly authorized to transact business as its corporate existence has not been revoked in New Mexico. This Certificate is not to be construed as an endorsement, recommendation or notice of approval of the corporation's financial condition or business activities and practices. This Certificate of Good Standing and Compliance expires MARCH 15, 1997

Dated: NOVEMBER 15, 1995



In Testimony Whereof, the State Corporation Commission of the State of New Mexico has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chairman and the Seal of said Commission to be affixed at the City of Santa Fe